

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1163/2024

Rajasthan Netraheen Seva Sangh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Naveen Jain & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Adityaraj, for Mr. Mohit Balwada
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Madhu Meena, for Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, for respondent No.2. Mr. Manik Kaswan, for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG for respondent No.4

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

08/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents also seek time to file a comprehensive compliance report/reply, more particularly with respect to the status of issuance of appointment letter to the eligible candidates.

List this matter on 13.01.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J